

BID TAB ASPEN CREEK RELIEF LINE PROJECT NO. S.1307 BID NO. 16.164 BID OPENING ON JULY 21, 2016 AT 2PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING																
SCHEDULE A:					Engineer's Estimate		Triangle Construction & Utility LLC		United Utility Specialists, LLC		McGuire Brothers Construction, Inc.		Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.		Davis H. Elliott Construction Company,	
Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	BA310	R.O.W. CLEARING AND RESTORING	LF	3867.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,634.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,404.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 69,606.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,867.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,867.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,335.00
2	BA311(A)	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	5158.0	\$ 7.70	\$ 39,716.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,632.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,264.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 77,370.00
3	BA311(B)	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	200.0	\$ 82.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	BA312	COMMON BACKFILL AND COMPACTION	CY	5674.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 49,931.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,674.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,696.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,674.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,696.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,370.00
5	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	800.0	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00
6	BA650	8" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC SDR-35)	LF	37.0	\$ 104.50	\$ 3,866.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00
7	BA650	15" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC SDR-26)	LF	1405.0	\$ 126.50	\$ 177,732.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 77,275.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 127,855.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 120,830.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 119,425.00
8	BA650	15" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC SDR-35)	LF	1065.0	\$ 104.50	\$ 111,292.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 79,875.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 54,315.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 93,720.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 88,395.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 79,875.00
9	BA650	18" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC C905 DR18)	LF	824.0	\$ 143.00	\$ 117,832.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 90,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 96,408.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 95,584.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 78,280.00
10	BA650	18" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC SDR-35)	LF	573.0	\$ 132.00	\$ 75,636.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,570.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 33,234.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60,165.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 63,030.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 48,705.00
11	BA655	4 FOOT ID MANHOLE W/ STANDARD LID	EA	15.0	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
12	BA655	4 FOOT ID MANHOLE EXTENSION EXTRA FOOT OF DEPTH	VF	134.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,500.00
13	SPECIAL	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	3.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	SPECIAL	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4" PIPE	EA	1.0	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	SPECIAL	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" PIPE	EA	1.0	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	SPECIAL	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 18" PIPE	EA	1.0	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	BASS08	EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION TO MANHOLE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	BA642	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.0	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
19	SPECIAL	24" STEEL CASING (1/4" WALL THICKNESS)	LF	80.0	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	SPECIAL	26" STEEL CASING (1/4" WALL THICKNESS)	LF	100.0	\$ 264.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00
21	SPECIAL	GREYOAKS LIFT STATION DEMOLITION	EA	1.0	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	601(A)	TYPE I RIPRAP	CY	321.0	\$ 104.50	\$ 33,544.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 28,248.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 17,013.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,655.00
23	221(C)	SILT FENCE	LF	1127.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,479.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,662.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,817.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,254.00
24	221(B)	SILT DIKE	LF	200.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
25	BASS14	CONCRETE PIERS	VF	60.0	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PLUG	EA	1.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
27	SPECIAL 9.1	4 FOOT ID SOLVENTLESS EPOXY MANHOLE COATING	VF	254.0	\$ 242.00	\$ 61,468.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 26,924.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 68,580.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,960.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 69,850.00
28	BA330(C)	PLAIN CONCRETE (CONCRETE CRADLE/ENCASEMENT)	CY	50.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
29	303(A)	CLASS A AGGREGATE BASE (TRENCH STABILIZATION)	CY	50.0	\$ 126.50	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID: (SCHEDULE A)					\$	906,366.45	\$	573,240.00	\$	582,966.75	\$	630,837.50	\$	642,113.00	\$	758,769.00
SCHEDULE B:																
30	BA310	R.O.W. CLEARING AND RESTORING	LF	1746.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,801.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,952.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,730.00
31	BA311A)	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1802.0	\$ 7.70	\$ 13,875.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,416.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,030.00
32	BA311(B)	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	100.0	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	BA312	COMMON BACKFILL AND COMPACTION	CY	1982.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 17,441.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,928.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,928.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,910.00
34	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	400.0	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00
35	BA650	15" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC SDR-35)	LF	1676.0	\$ 104.50	\$ 175,142.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 125,700.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 85,476.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 147,488.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 192,740.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 125,700.00
36	BA650	15" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC C905 DR 18)	LF	70.0	\$ 126.50	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
37	BA655	4 FOOT ID MANHOLE W/ STANDARD LID	EA	9.0	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
38	BA655	4 FOOT ID MANHOLE EXTENSION EXTRA FOOT OF DEPTH	VF	44.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00
39	SPECIAL	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	SPECIAL	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 18" PIPE	EA	1.0	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	SPECIAL	EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION TO MANHOLE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	BA642	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.0	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
43	SPECIAL	FLORENCE ST. LIFT STATION DEMOLITION	EA	1.0	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
44	221(C)	SILT FENCE	LF	1106.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,433.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,212.00
45	221(B)	SILT DIKE	LF	100.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
46	SPECIAL 9.1	4 FOOT ID SOLVENTLESS EPOXY MANHOLE COATING	VF	98.0	\$ 242.00	\$ 23,716.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,388.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,950.00
47	BA330(C)	PLAIN CONCRETE (CONCRETE CRADLE/ENCASEMENT)	CY	50.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
48	303(A)	CLASS A AGGREGATE BASE (TRENCH STABILIZATION)	CY	50.0	\$ 126.50	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B:					\$	340,039.70	\$	226,698.00	\$	233,898.00	\$	247,313.00	\$	311,856.00	\$	307,182.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B:					\$	1,246,406.15	\$	799,938.00	\$	816,864.75	\$	878,150.50	\$	953,969.00	\$	1,065,951.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on July 21, 2016. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


 Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
 Engineering Division Manager